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Anwendungen
- Medien: Luft, Gase und Dämpfe
- Verbrennungsanlagen
- Biomasse- und  Biogasanlagen
- Stahlindustrie, Öfen
- Glasindustrie
- Zementwerke
- Luftreinigungsanlagen, Luftfilter
- Kraftwerke
- Boiler und Verbrennungsanlagen
- Chemieindustrie
- Öl- und Gasindustrie
- Heizung, Lüftung, Klimatechnik
- Thermische Oxidatoren

Betriebsbedingungen

           

Werkstoffe
- Kohlenstoffstahl S355JOWP – CORTEN A (Tmax <450°C)
- Edelstahl 304
- Edelstahl 316
- Andere Werkstoffe auf Anfrage

Angewendete Standards

Testverfahren
- Gemäß Qualitätssicherungs-Verfahren QCP00 vom Hersteller
- Gemäß ANSI/FCI70-2, EN 12266-1, EN 12266-2, EN 60534

Antriebssysteme
- Pneumatische oder elektrische Antriebe gemäß EN 15714-1, EN 15714-2, EN 15714-3
- Antriebsaufbau gemäß EN ISO 5210, EN ISO 5211

AD731
DROSSELKLAPPE

AD731
BUTTERFLY DAMPER VALVE

Applications
- Fluids: Air, Gas and Fumes 
- CHP and Incineration Plants
- Biomass and Biogas and Renewable Energy Plants
- Steel Industry and Furnaces
- Glass Industry
- Cement Plants
- Air Pollution and Filtration
- Power Plants
- Heat recovery systems
- Boilers and Burners
- Chemical Industry
- Oil and Gas
- HVAC
- Thermal Oxidizers

Working Conditions
- Maximum Working Temperature up to 600°C
- Maximum Working Pressure up to 3 bar

Maximum Working pressure varies with diameter and temperature 

General Characteristics
- ON/OFF or MODULATING Service
- Diameter Range from DN 150 to DN 1500 (DN below 150 or above 1500 upon request)
- End Connections: WAFER or FLANGED PN6, PN10, ANSI 150, Butt Weld or

according to Customer Drawing
- Outside Bushing
- Tightness Class I, II and III according to FCI 70-2 (ex ANSI B16.104)
- Operated by Handlever, Pneumatic or Electric Actuators
- Designed for Insulation 200 mm

Materials
- Carbon Steel: S355JOWP - CORTEN A (Tmax < 450°C)
- 304 SS
- 316 SS
- others upon request

Applicable Standards 
- Designed according to EN 12516-1,  EN 736-1,  EN 736-2 ,  EN 736-3 ,  EN 1349 ,  EN 593 ,  ASME B16.34
- Materials according to EN 1503-1, EN 1503-2
- End Connections as per EN 1092-1, ASME B16.5
- Marking according to EN 19
- Certified Welding Procedures according to UNI EN 287-1

Applicable Directives
- Declaration of Conformity in Compliance with Machinery Directive 2006/42/CE
- Declaration of Conformity in Compliance with Directive PED 97/23/CE
- Declaration of Conformity in Compliance with Directive ATEX 94/9/CE
Group II Category 3 for Zone 2 Gas and 22 Dust (II 3 GD)

Coating
-According to PSP00 Cycle PS4-PHT
-Carbon Steel: RAL 9005 HT sylicon coating

Test
- According to AMMtech Quality Control Plan QCP00
- According to ANSI/FCI70-2-2006, EN 12266-1, EN 12266-2, EN 60534

Driving Systems
- Pneumatic and Electric Actuators according to EN 15714-1, EN 15714-2, EN 15714-3
- Actuators End Connections as per EN ISO 5210, EN ISO 5211

  

- Konstruktion gemäß  EN 12516-1, EN 736-1, EN 736-2, EN 736-3, EN 1349, EN 593, ASMEB16.34 
- Werkstoffe gemäß EN 1503-1, EN 1503-2
- Anschlüsse gemäß EN 1092-1, ASME B16.5
- Markierung gemäß EN 19
- Zertifizierte Schweißverfahren gemäß UNI EN 287-1

Angewendete Richtlinien
- Konformitätserklärung in Übereinstimmung mit Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/CE
- Konformitätserklärung in Übereinstimmung mit EU-Richtlinie PED 97/23/CE 
- Konformitätserklärung in Übereinstimmung mit EU-Richtlinie ATEX 94/9/CE 
Gruppe II Kategorie 3 für Zone 2 (Gas) und 22 (Staub); II 3 GD

Beschichtung
- Gemäß PSP00 Cycle PS4_PHT
- Kohlenstoffstahl RAL 9005 HT

- Maximale Einsatztemperatur bis zu 600°C
- Maximaler Arbeitsdruck bis zu 3 bar

Der max. Arbeitsdruck ist abhängig von Nennweite und Einsatztemperatur

- Allgemeine Eigenschaften
- Auf/Zu- oder Regelbetrieb
- Nennweiten von DN 150 bis DN 1500 (kleiner und größer auf Anfrage)
- Anschlüsse: Zwischenflansch und Flansche  PN6, PN10, ANSI 150, Schweißenden

oder gemäß Kundenvorgabe
- Außenlager
- Dichtheitsklasse I, II und III gemäß FCI 70-2 (ehemals ANSI B16.104)
- Betätigung: Handhebel, pneumatische oder elektrische Antriebe
- Für 200 mm Isolierung konzipiert
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Flow Coefficient KV

DN NPS 90° 80° 70° 60° 50° 40° 30° 20° 10°

150 6” 1593 1322 874 506 318 197 104 46 5

200 8” 2861 2458 1591 874 591 367 218 94 10

250 10” 4557 3948 2492 1443 916 532 291 122 18

300 12” 7040 5852 3811 2235 1447 935 525 206 27

350 14” 9087 7597 5152 2935 1807 1107 660 252 31

400 16” 12094 10012 6792 3805 2355 1525 850 353 36

450 18” 14843 12436 8769 5122 3032 1816 1143 454 51

500 20” 19434 15691 11042 6310 4043 2415 1379 531 64

600 24” 28355 23588 15256 9207 5576 3616 2140 817 155

700 28” 39198 32657 20885 12270 7779 4982 2928 1107 264

800 32” 51110 43759 27424 17016 11344 6235 3681 1603 331

900 36” 65197 56692 35219 20949 13903 7812 4607 1980 420

1000 40” 88575 74031 45613 27339 17739 10979 5929 2424 576

1100 44” 102597 81922 52019 31070 19862 13043 7032 2977 629

1200 48” 114762 90965 61188 36818 23213 15698 8746 3339 722

1300 52” 129225 105050 70393 41360 25674 16364 9451 4072 823

1400 56” 148449 121954 77473 46911 27595 17408 10370 5058 886

1500 58” 186168 151348 98037 58748 36171 23234 13284 5876 1168

Kv = Qn/519 * [(ρG*T1)/(∆p*p2)]^0,5               (Cv = Kv/0,8565)
where:

Qn [m3/h]   : Flow Rate of gas, related to 0 °C and 1013 mbar
ρG [kg/m3] : density of gases at 0 °C and 1013 mbar
T1 [K]           : absolute temperature at upstream side of the valve
∆p [bar]       : pressure drop in the valve
p2 [bar]       : absolute pressure at downstream side of the valve
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Body and disc material

S355JOWP AISI 304 AISI 316

Braid material for seat and packing

Graphite FiberGlass

* Chemical suitability of construction material to verified according to process fluid.
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COD.0 standard
 Metal to Metal seat

DN CLASS VALUE (FCI 70-2)

150 - 200 I Relative tightness

250 - 1500 II < 0,5%Kvs

- - -

COD.3
No seat

DN CLASS VALUE (FCI 70-2)

150 - 1500 I Relative tightness

- - -

- - -

COD.5
Soft Sealing with Braid

DN CLASS VALUE (FCI 70-2)

150 - 200 II < 0,5%Kvs

250 -1000 III < 0,1%Kvs

1100 - 1500 III/IV < 0,05%Kvs

F langed Wafer Butt Weld
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DN PS MAX
(bar) Ø Int

Ø Est
D B CH H

E E1 WEIGHT Max 
Torque 

(Nm)

Suggested Actuator
FLANGED

PN6
FLANGED 

PN10 WAFER ISO 
5210

ISO 
5210 FLANGED WAFER Double

Acting
Single
Acting

150 3 160 285 205 140 470 14 17 F07 F05 16 13 10 AM17.0 AM20.4
200 3 211 340 260 140 495 14 17 F07 F05 19 15 15 AM17.0 AM20.4
250 2 265 395 315 140 522 14 17 F07 F05 23 18 18 AM17.0 AM30.4
300 2 316 445 371 140 547 14 17 F07 F05 26 21 22 AM17.0 AM30.4
350 2 350 490 505 421 140 564 14 17 F07 F05 33 26 26 AM25.0 AM30.4
400 2 400 565 471 140 588 14 17 F07 F05 37 29 30 AM25.0 AM30.4
450 1 450 595 615 526 190 648 22 20 F10 F07 49 39 35 AM35.0 AM40.4
500 1 500 670 576 190 673 22 20 F10 F07 61 49 42 AM35.0 AM40.4
600 1 600 755 780 677 190 721 22 20 F10 F07 74 56 55 AM35.0 AM40.4
700 1 700 860 895 782 190 771 22 20 F10 F07 85 64 68 AM40.0 AM45.4
800 0,5 800 975 1015 888 190 821 22 20 F10 F07 112 85 77 AM40.0 AM45.4
900 0,5 900 1075 1115 240 963 27 25 F14 F12 134 89 AM50.0 AM55.4

1000 0,5 1000 1175 1230 240 1013 27 25 F14 F12 147 104 AM50.0 AM55.4
1100 0,5 1100 1290 1335 240 1063 27 25 F14 F12 160 124 AM50.0 AM55.4
1200 0,5 1200 1405 1445 240 1113 27 25 F14 F12 191 144 AM50.0 AM55.4
1300 0,2 1300 1515 1560 240 1163 27 25 F14 F12 226 168 AM55.0 AM60.4
1400 0,2 1400 1560 1675 240 1215 27 25 F14 F12 265 192 AM55.0 AM60.4
1500 0,2 1500 1660 1795 240 1265 27 25 F14 F12 335 214 AM55.0 AM60.4

E1

D

Ø 
Es

t

Ø 
In

t

B

H

D

Ø 
Es

t

Ø 
In

t

B

H

CHE

Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, jederzeit Änderungen an seinen Produkten vorzunehmen. 
Manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time.

Die pneumatischen Antriebe sind auf Basis von 5 bar Druckluft ausgelegt. 
The torque supplied by PNEUMATIC actuators are calculated assuming a supply pressure of 5 bar.

Drehmomentangaben ohne Sicherheitsfaktor (für Antriebsauslegung 40%aufschlagen). 
Torque without security factor (for sizing calculate additional 40%).

F langed Wafer

*     Nennweiten unter DN 150 und über DN 1500 auf Anfrage. 
DN below 150 or  ab  ove 1500 avai lable  up  on request .
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Buchsenlager / Bushing  Support
- 304 SS

Mechan. Auf/Zu-Stellungsanzeige 
Open/Close mechanical indicator

Obere Welle / Upper Shaft 
- 316 SS

Dichtung
- Grafit / Graphite
- Glasfiber/ Glass Fiber

Klappenscheibe / Disc
- Stahl S355JOWP (Corten A)
-  304 SS
-  316 SS

Aufbaubrücke / Bracket
- Kohlenstoffstahl / Carbon Steel

Verschraubung / Bolting 
- Edelstahl /  Stainless Steel A2

Verschraubung und 
Unterlegscheiben /            
Bolts and washer
- Edelstahl / Stainless Steel A2

Stopfbuchse / Push Packing 
- 304 SS

Stopfbuchspackung / Packing Braid
-  Grafit / Graphite
- Glasfaser / Glass Fiber

Stützrohr / Support
- 316 SS

Gehäuse / Body
-  Stahl S355JOWP (Corten A)
-  304 SS
-  316 SS

Verschraubung / Bolting
- Edelstahl / Stainless Steel A4

Typenschild / Name Plate

Untere Welle / Lower Shaft 
- 316 SS

Dichtung
- Grafit / Graphite
- Glasfiber / Glass Fiber

Verschraubung / Bolting
- Edelstahl / Stainless Steel A4

Buchse / Bushing
- Bronze / Bronze
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